Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET		
	RKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Electric Power Research Institute, Inc. 3420 Hillvlew Avenue	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Palo Alto, California 94304	Name: UCA International Users Group, Inc		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Kay Clinard		
✓ Corporation- State: California	Street Address: 10504 Candler Falls Court		
Other	City: Raleigh		
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	State: North Carolina		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Country: United States of America Zip: 27614		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Clitizenship		
Execution Date(s) January 26, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship United States		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing UCA June 25, 2002	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,584,203 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: UCA International Users Group, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Kay, Clinard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: 10604 Candler Falls Court	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Raleich	8. Payment Information:		
State: North Carolina Zip: 27614	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0070		
Phone Number: (919) 847-2241	Expiration Date 10/2011		
Fax Number: (919) 869-2700	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: kay@ucausersgroup.org	Authorized User Name <u>Kay Cllinard</u>		
9. Signature: Zay 7. Comm J Signature Kay N. Clinard Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0134

Trademark Assignment Agreement

WHEREAS, Electric Power Research Institute, Inc., a District of Columbia, non-profit corporation, with its principal place of business at 3420 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94304 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") in connection with the following goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
United States	UCA	2,584,203	June 25, 2002
; and			

WHEREAS, The UCA International Users Group, a non-profit corporation, with its principal place of business at 10604 Candler Falls Court, Raleigh, NC 27614 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration ("Registration");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Registration, together with all damages and profits recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise from or by any and every party for all claims and demands for such damages and profits. Assignor represents that it has the right to convey the interest herein assigned. Assignee agrees that it will file with the USPTO a recordation request of the assignment agreed by Assignor and Assignee herein, within 30 days of the date of the last of the parties to sign this Agreement.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed:

Assignor: Electric Power Research Institute, Inc.

By:

State of California)

Ss:

County of Sanja Clara)

On this 26th day of January

Salvador A. Cosente, Jr. to me personally known, and known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and deed.

YORK HUANG

COHM. # 1598774 IN Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Dated:

SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM. EXP. JULY 34

Assignee:	The UCA	International	Users	Groun

8-9-2010.

State of North Carolina)

County of Wake; ss:

to me personally known, and known to be the person who

signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his/her free act and

deed.

My Commission Expires

EPRI-UCA IUG Trademark Assignment Agreement

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003681 FRAME: 0136